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ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES UNDER CSR SCHEME
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether two bridges at Gumla area in Lohardaga are to be constructed under the Corporate Social Responsibility Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has received any proposal in this regard; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a)&(b): A preliminary proposal was considered regarding the construction of bridges in Gumla under SAIL's Corporate Social Responsibility programme.

(c) No formal proposal has been received in this regard from the concerned District authorities/State Government.

(d) Does not arise.
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